



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

PWD - Road Infrastructure Company Kerala Ltd. (RICK Ltd.) - 3rd Annual General Meeting of the Company - Government Representative - Appointed - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (H) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.474/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-04-2024

Read: Letter No.MDRICK-TVM/91/2023-AC-PWD dated 15.02.2024 & 09.04.2024 from the Managing Director, RICK Ltd.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Managing Director, RICK Ltd., as per the letter read above, Government are pleased to appoint Smt.Sreedevi E.S., Joint Secretary, PWD as the Government Representative for attending the 3rd Annual General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held at 11 am on 30.04.2024 through video conference.

(By order of the Governor)

MANJU M

UNDER SECRETARY

Smt.Sreedevi E.S., Joint Secretary, PWD.

The Managing Director, RICK Ltd, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Road Fund

Board, Thiruvananthapuram

The Chief Engineer (Roads), PWD, Thiruvananthapuam.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Typm.

Stock File(H1/67/2024/PWD - E 2714888)

Office Copy/Website

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to: PA to Secretary, PWD